N21000002856

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
MAG
HAR 1 1 2021,
T. SCOTT

ሶ



02/11/21--01028--020 ++79.75



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.t .•

	ampa Food Allergy Support and Educatio	m, Inc.
SUBJECT:		

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

١

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

.

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Tara Geise FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

3623 W. San Pedro St.

Address

Tampa, FL 33629

City, State & Zip

5056039405

Daytime Telephone number

tara@geise2strategies.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ORATION		2021 766 1	
	сі. rv		-
AND EDUCATION, INC.		PED	_
CORPORATION		ហ ហ	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TAMPA FOOD ALLERGY SUPPORT AND EDUCATION

A FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

THE UNDERSIGNED, acting as an incorporator for the purpose of forming a not for profit corporation pursuant to the Not for Profit Corporation Act of the State of Florida, hereby certifies:

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation shall by Tampa Food Allergy Support and Education. Inc. ("Corporation").

ARTICLE II: The street address of the principal office and mailing address of the Corporation shall be: 3623 W. San Pedro St.; Tampa, FL 33629.

ARTICLE III: The purposes for which this corporation is created and maintained shall be exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The corporation shall have the following specific purposes:

.

- (1) To serve as a core organization to bring together members of the public in the Tampa Bay area who are affected by or in any way connected with or related to those affected by food allergies:
- (2) To educate and inform those with food allergies, their caregivers and the general public about food allergies and methods of managing them:
- (3) To conduct any and all lawful activities that may be necessary, useful or desirable for furtherance accomplishment of attainment of the foregoing purposes which activities would not endanger it's not for profit status.

ARTICLE IV: The Corporation shall have no members.

ARTICLE V: The number of persons constituting the Board of Directors of the corporation shall be established in the by-laws, but shall not be less than three (3). The by-laws shall provide the process for the selection of Directors

ARTICLE VI: Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the Corporation, including provisions for distribution of assets on dissolution or final liquidation are as follows:

A. The Corporation shall not possess or exercise any power or authority, expressly, by interpretation, or by operation of law, that will prevent it at any time from qualifying and continuing to qualify as a corporation described in section 501(c)(3) of the Code, nor shall it engage directly or indirectly in any activity which would cause the loss of such qualification.

· · ·

- B. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to any member, director or officer of the Corporation, or any other private person, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered to or for the Corporation and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof.
- C. The Corporation shall never be operated for the primary purpose of carrying on a trade business for profit.
- D. At no time shall the Corporation engage in any activities, which are unlawful under the laws of the United States of America, the State of Florida, or any other jurisdiction where its activities are carried on.
- E. In the event of dissolution of this corporation, the residual assets of the corporation will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended, or corresponding sections of any prior or future United States Internal Revenue law or to the federal, state or local government to be used for exclusively public purposes.

ARTICLE VII: The name of the initial registered agent at such address is:

Tara Geise 3623 W. San Pedro St.; Tampa, FL 33629

Name

ARTICLE VIII: The name and street addresses of initial directors are as follows:

Address

<u></u>	11001000
Tara Geise, Chair	3623 W. San Pedro St.: Tampa, FL 33629
Dana Kanfer	3623 W. San Pedro St.: Tampa, FL 33629
Brianna Gordon	3623 W. San Pedro St.: Tampa, FL 33629
Panida Sriaroon	3623 W. San Pedro St.: Tampa, FL 33629

ARTICLE IX: The corporation shall have at least the following Officers - President and Treasurer - and such other Officers as may be provided for in the by-laws. The manner of selection of Officers also shall be provided for in the by-laws; provided, however, the initial officers shall be:

Tara Geise, President, Treasurer 3623 W. San Pedro St.: Tampa, FL 33629

Dana Kanfer, Vice-President 3623 W. San Pedro St.: Tampa, FL 33629

Brianna Gordon, Secretary 3623 W. San Pedro St.: Tampa, FL 33629

ARTICLE X: The name and street address of the incorporator is:

Tara Geise 3623 W. San Pedro St.; Tampa, FL 33629

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided in Section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

A and him Tara Geise, Incorporator Date: 2-9-21

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

By: Tara Geise Date: 2 - 9 - 21